EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
COMPANY  : Victron Energy B.V.
ADDRESS  : De Paal 35
1351 JG Almere
The Netherlands
 Declares that the following products:
 PRODUCT TYPE    : PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULES
BRAND                :              Victron Energy
 MODELS  :
20W-12V Mono 440×350×25mm series 4a*  SPM040201200
30W-12V Mono 560×350×25mm series 4a*  SPM040301200
30W - Mono 380x450x25mm series 4c  SPM040303603
40W-12V Mono 425×668×25mm series 4a*  SPM040401200
55W-12V Mono 545×668×25mm series 4a*  SPM040551200
55W - Mono 715x445x25mm series 4c  SPM040553603
90W-12V Mono 780×668×30mm series 4a  SPM040901200
95W - Mono 770x668×30mm series 4c  SPM040953003
130W-12V Mono 1200x668x30mm series 4a  SPM041301200
150W-12V Mono 1485x668x30mm series 4a  SPM041501200
185W-12V Mono 1485x668x30mm series 4a  SPM041851200
215W-24V Mono 1580x705x35mm series 4b  SPM042152402
305W-20V Mono 1658x1002x35mm series 4b  SPM043052002
360W-24V Mono 1980x1002x40mm series 4b  SPM043602402
20W-12V Poly 440×350×25mm series 4a*  SPP040201200
30W-12V Poly 665×350×25mm series 4a*  SPP040301200
45W-12V Poly 425x668×25mm series 4a*  SPP040451200
60W-12V Poly 545×668×25mm series 4a*  SPP040601200
130W-12V Poly 1200x668x30mm series 4a  SPP041301200
175W-12V Poly 1485x668×30mm series 4a  SPP041751200
280W-20V Poly 1650x992x35mm series 4a  SPP042802000
330W-24V Poly 1980x1002x40mm series 4b  SPP043302402
190W-39 cells Mono 1485x668x30mm series 4c SPM041903903
            is in conformity with the below Union harmonisation legislation directive and Other Union harmonisation
             legislation where applicable:
 Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU
 RoHS (2011/65/EU and 2015/863/EU)
 EC REACH Regulation (EC 1907/2006)
         References to the relevant harmonized standards used or references to the other technical specifications in
relation to which conformity is declared below:
 IEC 61730-1:2023
 IEC 61730-2:2023
CE MARK DATE: February 09th, 2026
Signed : Reinout Vader
Authority : Managing Director
Date : 17th March 2026